506427858 12/30/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6474624

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	' DATA				
		Name	Execution Date		
MARK CANAVARRO			12/30/2020		
NICHOLAS CANAVA	RRO		12/30/2020		
	DATA				
Name: OBEX P.E. INC.					
Street Address:	2460 GR	460 GRAND AVE			
City:	VISTA	VISTA			
State/Country:	CALIFO	CALIFORNIA			
Postal Code:	92081				
Property Type		Number			
Property Type		Number			
Application Number:		3026721			
Application Number:		9735114			
Application Number:		6891278			
CORRESPONDENC	E DATA				
Fax Number: (760		760)809-5520			
		the e-mail address first; if that is if that is if that is unsuccessful, it will be			
Phone:	•	608095520			
		nanny@delacerralaw.com			
		IANUEL DE LA CERRA			
-		040 AVENIDA ENCINAS, SUITE 1	04-381		
Address Line 4:		CARLSBAD, CALIFORNIA 92011			
TTORNEY DOCKET	NUMBER:	MARKC-003			
NAME OF SUBMITTE	R:	MANUEL DE LA CERRA	MANUEL DE LA CERRA		
SIGNATURE:		/Manuel de la Cerra/	/Manuel de la Cerra/		
DATE SIGNED:		12/30/2020	12/30/2020		
Total Attachments: 1		1			
source=MARKC003_A	ssignedSign#	#page1.tif			

ASSIGNMENT

For value received, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the following inventors Mark Canavarro and Nicholas Canavarro (the "ASSIGNORS") hereby assigns, transfers and sets over to Obex P.E. Inc. located at 2460 Grand Ave, Vista, CA 92081, the entire worldwide right, title and interest in and to the invention known as:

Title	Application No.	Filing Date
CLAMP FOR EXTENDING HEIGHT OF CUBICLE WALLS	63/026721	5/18/2020
CLAMP FOR EXTENDING HEIGHT OF CUBICLE WALLS	29/735114	5/18/2020
CLAMP FOR EXTENDING HEIGHT OF CUBICLE WALLS	16/891278	6/3/2020

and all rights and privileges under any Letters Patent which may be granted thereon.

1. The ASSIGNORS agree without charge to said ASSIGNEE to (a) execute (i) all necessary papers to be used in connection with this application and any additional necessary or expedient, (ii) all papers in connection with any interference or other legal or quasi-legal proceedings relating to this application or any additional, continuing, or divisional application thereof, (iii) all papers and documents which may be necessary in connection with the preparation and filing of any foreign applications, including PCT applications, or with making claims to priority rights granted under the provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements; and (b) to cooperate with ASSIGNEE in obtaining evidence and going forward in any proceeding in connection with this application. The ASSIGNORS agree to perform all other affirmative acts that may be necessary or desirable to obtain a grant of a valid patent for said invention in any country throughout the world.

2. ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and the appropriate officials in any other country, including the relevant authorities under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, to issue any and all Letters Patent that my be granted upon said patent application or any additional, continuing or divisional applications thereof to the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.

3. ASSIGNORS hereby covenant and warrant that they have full right to convey the entire right, title and interest by this instrument, free of any encumbrances and that no other agreement has been or will be executed in conflict herewith.

Mark Canavarro

Niebolas Canavarro

Date 12-30-20

PATENT REEL: 054779 FRAME: 0873

RECORDED: 12/30/2020